
ORDINANCE NO. 010-82  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE  CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or his designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract C08OP100666350A – I-Go Alternative Transportation Services  
  of Chicagoland, Inc.   
  Original Ordinance No. 008-105 

Description:  Car sharing services at a variety of CTA locations 
  Amendment No. 2 extends the current lease agreement for 12 months.  The 

CTA is currently in the process of working with the consultant to 
conduct market research on increased transit use by the consultant’s car 
sharing members based on shared usage of CTA properties. 

  Addition:  - $20,736.00 + 12 Month Time Extension 
Revised contract amount - $72,000.00 
 

 1.2 Contract C08OP100666350B – Zipcar, Inc. 
  Original Ordinance No. 008-105 
  Description:  Car sharing services at a variety of CTA locations 
  Amendment No. 2 extends the current lease agreement for 12 months.  The  
       CTA is currently in the process of working with the consultant to 
       conduct market research on increased transit use by the consultant’s car 
          sharing members based on shared usage of CTA properties. 
  Addition:  - $21,249.00 + 12 Month Time Extension 
  Revised contract amount - $54,892.00 

 
  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 

its passage. 
  
 APPROVED: PASSED: 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
                    Chairman          Assistant Secretary 
 
                 July 14, 2010            July 14, 2010 


